o = Jo24 Dec. 22 2001 @3:57AM  PL
; IILSIL()I’}/’- art
History-Kart.com
¢ If you like the article mail
$2 distribution fee to:
History-Kart
e : 2125 Timberridge Court,
Distribute Freely: = .c;: pioomfield, MI 48324

LUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

The following pages contain an illustrated parts list for the
Model MC-6 Kart engine. Due to small differences between
engines, it is important that the Serial Number of your engine
be included whenever spare parts are ordered. This will

assure receiving the proper parts from your dealer,

Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Model MC-6 Engine.... Page 2 Mc C! ?L

Figure 2. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly.........

4
Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly ..........c0rurrsrs KAR T E GINE

McCuLLOCH CORPORATION
6101 West Century Boulevard, Los Angeles 45, California

H48797A



FrROM =

" MC-6

FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Dec. 22 2641 W3IZ7AM P2

~

()

0

S

SN

Figure 1, Engine Assembly, Mcdel MC-6 Engine



FrROM =

FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Dec. 22 26041 W3:Z8AM  P3

FIGURE 1. ENGINE ASSEMBLY —GENERAL

MC-6

Index Part
No. Number

Nomenelature

Units
Per Asszy

C

1-1 100249

-2 100153
-3 48730B
-4 91161C
-5 103947
-6 48608
-7 48604
-8

-9 - 104476
-10 51480
-11 51810A
-12 518094
-13 48791
-14 48805
-15 100882
-16 100311
-17 — 51789D
-18 48848
-19 102388
-20 103100
-21 48609
-22 36093
-23 51207
-24 102761

-25 101181
-26 102189
-27 — 48796A
-28 — 57565
-29

Nut - HEeX 1/4-2B 1ttt in it it itanrineresoserinisenntssnninsscacosnnsa
Washer « LoCK 1/4-1nCh . ..o ituiuinennrrrenersanasosassosesssnacnns
Tillotson Carburetor Assy (See FIgure 2) +v.oivivernenrarassaranssans
Gasket - CATDULBLOL vt vrrreetortsttatiorasnrssnncernsssorerssnses

Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1 in. 1g (Sem8) .. 0ot iriennranririnnecansans
Manifold Assy - Intake ......cvnivinieiniriniianarins Cer s e
Gasket - Imtake Manifold ... iivniiiniiniisi ittt rnsnncnenans
Reed Valve Plate ASSY ..o vvivinnnnres s r e sy

Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 0.31-in. 1g ..............................

Lockplate ..... crreenraa Chemeerrrer et et Ceenresrens
. Guard - Reed ..ovivivinranranrnnnses
. Valve - REEA cvvnearnrrsrarissntrassnsnrsensarsntstrsansannene

Plate - Reed .......c0cevvsrs Pt receces e ae et e en
Gasket - Reed valve plate ....... v iiienrninennnrniinenrnearnns
Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 3/4-in. lg. ...... e e are e
Washer - Plain 1/4-in. ....... e e ettt et e
Bottom -~ Crankecase ,......000.0 et reseresieas e abetr e
Gasket - Crankcase bottom ...... s Earssasaaerias ettt snan
Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 5/8-in. Ig v.vvvrenninnneennnnnnn. reeeaarnn

Lockwasher - NO. 10 o ivuvineennvrstorsionanasasnriatsnsssvsoseans
Header - Exhaust ...... C e ea e esrrrrrea st eet ettt ane
Gasket - Exhaugt header ... ...ttt riiissiiitentitatansoanns
Guard - DIrt ..ot it i i it ettt e sttt
Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8-in. lg ..................................
Locknut - Hex 10-24 ........ e s cereraareas
Washer - Plain No. 10 ....ccvvvnnvnsnnns cerraaeans Creereaas vreeaae
Fan HOUSING ASSY. e rrerrerriaetottiostottenrnarortonnnanarnennsss
Cover ASsSY -~ Spark plug ... vsriie e ieeranrerrsnrsrssserarsosonnsa
Powerhead Assy (See Figure 3). .. ovsiiviviisinnaias

et B DD D b ek DO DN bt e e b e e b DD R b R e DD DN

‘vﬁmﬁ.



FROM = FR< NO. @ BA3-952-5884 Dec, 22 2881 A3:58AM P4

MC-6

™

)

Figure 2. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly

™



FROM = FR< NO. @ BA3-952-5884 Dec, 22 28801 A3:58AM PS>

FIGURE 2. McCULLOCH CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY MC-6
Index Part Units
r No. Number Nomenelature Per Assy
M 2 48811 McCulloeh Carburetor and Fuel Pump ASSY +vvveraccnesrosornnrinsss 1
-1 104397 . BSerew-Panhd10-24 X 7/81I0. 18 «vvviiviiieeenenronransnscanns 4
-2 — 101194 . Washer - LOCK v vvvevieonrannsanranansnretnrssssisssssraansnne 4
-3 57376 . Body Assy - Fuel pump ....... Cehiaraeeraresenears 1
-4 — B7277 . . Filter - Fuel pump ........ ersressr e eas Cerisreaeann 1
-5 57274 . Diaphragm - Fuel pump ..... P 1
-6 57272 . Plate - Carburetor diaphragm .....ccvoveven. ie e e eeeeaaas 1
-1 55067 A . Diaphragm . ..v.iieeeiiaarearinerieeionrrinissatsariaiasanaas 1
-8 55080 . Needle - MefeTiNg v vveeeierionannracoasransnroerasasconsrnnss 1
-9 48810 . Needle - Metering main .....co0vuens e i serenrr e e 1
-10 104001 . “Q"” Ring v..... W e s esanmisarenserEtaEs i et na e et ebarn e 2
-11 51705 . Spring - Idle SCTeW ....ovvevssanrn=s Neee e 1
-12 104000 . Screw - PAn hd 4-40 x 17400, 18 vivvnnnrirneiercnncanns Ceaeaes 1
-13 103540 . Lockwasher - Internal .......... e e reeer e e e s e 1
-14 50701 A . Arm - Throttle shaft ................ Cereetieeresen et ey . 1
-15 — 48820 . Spring - Throttle return .............. Beratsessaranntas ceranns 1
-16 104000 . Screw-Panhd 4-40 X 1/4 0. 18 v vvsvrrninnnnceassnnranrncanns 1
-17 103540 . Lockwasher - Internal ......... crerieseser ey et i iatara e 1
-18 55085 . Plate - Throttle . v.vevevasorrnrnrssinssasosaannssurntastrrnss 1
~-19 102219 . Screw - Filhd 8-32x 174 in. Ig c v v v vvnavvunanns 1
-20 100252 . Lockwasher - NO. Bevervnrnrveranrtssansssnnsrassnnnrnsasanans 1
-21 55082 . Clip - Throttle shaft ... .. ittt i earnrcarssanens 1
-22 48818 . Shaft - Throttle Assy .......... f e eetacar e st . 1
-23 553618 . Carburetor Body ASSY ..vviiterrnerrorenreccnonanaaccasssnsnss 1
-24 55397 . . Screw - Idle v etnerrravrannns e rearreere s . 1
-25 104164 . . Screw - Panhdqquxl/lim.lg........................ . 1
-26 104305 . . Pin-Inletlever...........ec.s Cereieraieerera e . 1
-27 55688 . . Lever - Inlet control .. .oueiiiii it ioisneirnrarrsrsntnnrnnos 1
r -28 57172 . . Spring - Inlet lever ..... heie e eae et atnrenen ey 1
£ -29 55476 . . Valve - Needle ...... e b ereereriestent et eruaanenn 1
e .30 55475 . . Body - Needle .euuvrrirrnneennns e 1
-31 55474 . . Seat ~ Needle ... vvieverrnrns e rresesarar e ereiaaiaes 1
-32 55689 . . WaSher - VAlvVe ..vviriiritrascasessstinsanassnssoensonnsas 1
-33 104407 . . Plug - EXpansSiOn ..ceuissvnsasastatsatssaisrrrrrsnencansans 1
-34 55690A . 0 Sea.l‘capillary --------- I R I R I L I BN L NN BT BN AR O B L) 1
-35 102758 . . Plug - EXPanSIiON ... eveecorieciostasssaraarnsrsrssncanens 1
-348 55062A . . Bushing - Carburetor body ................................ 2
-37 104210 . . Pin - Groove ... .o0aven Crrer sttt aeaas e erasares 1



FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Dec. 22 2001 B3:39AM P&

" MC-6

Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly



FROM =

FH= RO, GBH3-952-60E4 Dec.

FIGURE 3. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

22 2881 B3:39AM  PY

MC-6

o

v Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

: R 2-1 101179 Nuta-HeX'?/lG-zD -------------- R N 1

-2 101270 Washer - Special ... ...ovvuinvannn it e s 1

-3 48785 Flywheel ASSY .. virurrrnrinrrearonnsninsssssenns Ceraieaenaanans 1

-4 100199 Key - Woodruff No. 3 ...iiiiiiiniannnnsn e aasaisiaeraaeraaan 1

-5 55494 Sealing Screw - Hex Bd . ..viiiironnintirnrscrnrrnsrinnacencanneoes 6

-6 50671 Retainer - Breaker boX COVET . ...vvesvrvanronnoenssss Cerersaaseees 1

-7 50588 Cover - Breaker box ........s Cereiarasrarre feeererre e artre e 1

-8 50589 Gaskel - Breaker bOX . ... v .ttt iiineinorsoninoansansocsnnrancnacsss 1

-9 100251 Nut - HeX 8-32 i vvrvevarunrrrrrrarnrraretanssnsanrsanrrassnrsranns 1

-10 100057 Lockwasher - Internal NO. B c.vvieerrnernstssseranssnssansanannans 1

-11 50381 Insulator - Breaker terminal ........... e reaeiaeinse st 1

-12 103672 Serew - Filhd 8-32 x 1/2 in. Ig (S€mMS) +vveiirnvrinierrnnerrareinnnns 1

-13 50076A Breaker ABSY . uvivic it ioninnsnrisrarsersasartrarnessssntasionn 1

-14 103872 Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 1/2 in. lg (Sems} .......... et teaaaaaeanaa. 1

-15 50074 Condenser ,...ovvveenvene L ie e et e e b ra et st e, 1

. — 57126 Crankcase COVEY ASBY viverriissossrssnssnsassotansoraanrnnssansns 1

-16 — 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24 ,....... Vereas f et a it ettt 2

-17 54184 . Wiper - Crankcase cover felt .vaverinervtiirinrsennne cerrrrras 1

-18 50663 . Oil Seal - CrankCasSe +.veeresassrrrnsnsausinssnsarstanssssrannas 1

-19 Cover - Crankcase (Order Crankcase Cover Assy #67126) ........ 1

-20 51240 Gasket - CrankeasSe COVRP .. ...ttt ettasatasiotontosonnnaennnnnnsnss 1

-21 100824 Bearing - Ball .....tioiianironeararsrasnssnnsssrosnassinnrsasannns 1

-22 103746 Locknut - Hex 3/8-24 ........... Cr et asraerreetseraeteatacisaanenn 1

-23 100199 Key - Woodruff No. 3 .......... st iaeaee e et e, 1

-24 48799 Nameplate .....oovvcornans L e s e resrusimar et a e 1

-25 104138 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. Ig(8ems) ....cvvivivriernnnnnnanaans 2

-26 102189 Washer - PlainNo. 10 .....cuvvvus faararrriarraen 2

27 51261 Lamination ASSY evesrtisernsneannsasresassrstnsstsrtenssnsians 1

-28 51253 Retainer - Coil..ouiiiniieiiiiininnrtesanrionecsonsntsnorosassasnas 2

4 — 55973 Coil and Terminal ASSY v vt tr vttt rresr st roserasttnsnasraasssnonss 1

» -29 — 55617 Nipple ... .vviiennrenrrinnasiressenes et et ey 1

-30 — 52547 Wire Assy - Spark PlUE ... et iviisnrrnnncariarrnnnnosnnrnsranns 1

-31 — 55060 Boot - Spark plug .. cov ittt ittt iies ittt anan 1

-32 — 550861 ConNECLOr ... ittt taniorasrsaescensscassanennsannanssnns 1

-33 101883 Wire AsSsy - Ground . ...vvvenernrorsnrtrrarssnerssrsrsssanerane 1

-34 50137 - Wire Assy - Primary .. ..o ivvsernrnsnveseorsonsaraarsananonans 1

-35 Coil Assy (Order Coil and Terminal Assy #55973)....... cererrran 1

-36 Plug - Spark 14-mm (J~-4J or equivalent) ....cvoveivirsrnnnisnnsnnnss 1

«37 101563 Screw - Socket hd 10-24 x 1-1/4 in. lE viniininnriieienianaancnnn 8

-38 24236 Washer - Plain NO. 10 ... .0 inr st niiiiiiaeiininseseanannananens 6

-39 55146A Head - Cylinder ....c.ivivinniininnas o teetecientecaae s 1

-40 — 48816 Gasket - Cylinder head ....... ittt ittt iitanrannnsnnnnananns 1

— 48844 PislOn ASBY v init ittt iettntan ettt 1

~41 48691 Ring Set - Piston {Two rings - top ring chrome) ..... Prrerreaen 1

-42 104378 Bearing - Closed end ..cvvveivenninsanns Ceel et el sat e e 1

-43 101206 2 LT o 17 1

-44 Piston (Order Piston Assy #48844) .......coviiiiiienernrnrninnns 1

-45 55009 Connecting RO ABSY ..o vt it ittt iieriatannnr i innrenernoenneennns 1

-46 101356 Serew - Socket hd 10-32 ¥ 5/B in. 1g ..uovirneinrinrerennonnnn 2

-47 102742 Roller - Neetle . ..tiiiinnnennnnenvnrnnnranincaeensoronosnsness 24

-48 57198 Lo T 1

-48 51209 Washer - Thrust ...... b eaaeae st aa ettt et et et 2

-50 48744 05 T2 - T 4 .. 1

43701 Crankcase ASSY ......,...... Perererinaae rerariaeae e .. 1

-51 104128 . Oil Seal viveveencrnnnnns e h e rae i a e et 1

-52 104129 . Bearing - Needle ..... S ettt re st ta st et e ey, 1

-53 18556A Retainer - Nut ......, S s e e a s EE s e b et d e ae e 4

-54 101143 Locknut - Bex 1/4-20 et aEr et i et ea e 4

-85 280563 Retainer - Nut oottt ittt ettt er s rnareannans 2

. -56 57063 Retalner - Nut ... it iir ittt e et e i ecaeeans 4

] -57 104255 Retalner - Nut ... ..ottt it eern e e eseteeinnennnnn 2

-58 101326 Locknut - HeX 10-24 ... ... vuneeunioinnnonnnrmnroeeronnennennss 8

5‘,? -59 Crankcase {(Order Crankcase Assy #48701) .............. e 1

e



